
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   0418 17 13 17E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

(inc. Australian SX Championship - Round 5)
November 30

2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Non-seeded Qualifying

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:09:35
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 15
Track: Good Printed at: 15:24

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Vehicle Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 96 Kyle WEBSTER / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 46.220  6 of  8
  2 22 Rhys BUDD / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 46.854  6 of  8 .634 .634
  3 188 Tomas RAVENHORST / Alpinestars KTM 47.078  2 of  9 .858 .224
  4 16 Kaleb BARHAM / Mat Mladin - Mladin Racing Husqvarna 47.628  4 of  8 1.408 .550
  5 36 Jaxon HADLOW Honda 47.681  7 of  8 1.461 .053
  6 38 Morgan FOGARTY / Davey Motorsports / KTM Australia Ktm 48.119  4 of  9 1.899 .438
  7 46 Hugh MCKAY / WBR Yamaha Yamaha 48.426  9 of  9 2.206 .307
  8 754 Jayce COSFORD / WBR Yamaha Yamaha 48.526  9 of  9 2.306 .100
  9 5 Alex LARWOOD / WBR Yamaha Yamaha 48.884  4 of  9 2.664 .358
 10 24 Chandler BURNS / Davey Motorsports KTM KTM 50.045  3 of  8 3.825 1.161
 11 43 Mackenzie O'BREE / WBR Bulk Nutrients Yamaha Yamaha 50.447  7 of  9 4.227 .402
 12 75 Caleb GOULLET / Snapes Project Logistics Honda 51.109  8 of  9 4.889 .662
 13 21 James BROWN / Fox Yamaha 51.378  7 of  8 5.158 .269
 14 277 Jesse JONES Yamaha 56.417  5 of  5 10.197 5.039
 15 100 Allister KENT / Rhys Evans Honda / Elite Honda. 8:13.650  1 of  1 7:27.430 7:17.233

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   0418 17 13 17E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

(inc. Australian SX Championship - Round 5)
November 30

2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Non-seeded Qualifying

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:09:35
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 15
Track: Good Printed at: 15:24

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
5 Alex LARWOOD 1:02.055 50.924 50.317 48.884 50.380 48.931 49.727 57.506 49.340
16 Kaleb BARHAM 53.735 48.128 55.817 47.628 47.891 1:01.233 47.980 1:28.950
21 James BROWN 1:01.360 52.413 52.667 1:00.510 51.948 59.568 51.378 1:02.534
22 Rhys BUDD 48.264 49.241 1:01.138 47.099 1:05.402 46.854 47.701 1:05.759
24 Chandler BURNS 52.410 50.822 50.045 1:09.690 54.382 1:15.756 1:14.518 50.820
36 Jaxon HADLOW 48.938 47.902 1:00.566 47.810 1:22.596 57.274 47.681 56.989
38 Morgan FOGARTY 50.770 50.004 48.830 48.119 56.173 48.957 49.507 50.129 49.481
43 Mackenzie O'BREE 55.655 51.766 52.952 52.338 50.646 52.682 50.447 1:02.023 52.093
46 Hugh MCKAY 52.079 50.105 48.819 48.758 1:13.875 50.340 48.651 48.918 48.426
75 Caleb GOULLET 53.516 52.011 52.737 51.636 1:00.328 51.713 1:03.653 51.109 52.381
96 Kyle WEBSTER 48.200 46.424 1:03.293 46.826 1:13.355 46.220 1:29.050 46.989
100 Allister KENT 8:13.650
188 Tomas RAVENHORST 52.027 47.078 47.453 47.358 48.194 47.704 1:08.504 47.925 51.497
277 Jesse JONES 56.713 59.170 1:07.251 1:29.548 56.417
754 Jayce COSFORD 50.076 49.857 51.447 49.030 1:00.830 50.201 48.718 1:08.270 48.526

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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(inc. Australian SX Championship - Round 5)
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2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Non-seeded Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:09:35
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 15
Track: Good Printed at: 15:24

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
5  Alex LARWOOD  (9th) 22  Rhys BUDD  (2nd)

1 25.247 20.483 16.325 1:02.055 1 15.569 17.215 15.480 48.264
2 18.126 17.177 15.621 50.924 2 15.953 17.181 16.107 49.241
3 16.528 18.244 15.545 50.317 3 23.149 21.376 16.613 1:01.138
4 15.505 17.096 16.283 48.884 4 15.340 16.877 14.882 47.099
5 15.819 18.333 16.228 50.380 5 21.562 22.833 21.007 1:05.402
6 15.661 17.218 16.052 48.931 6 15.376 16.673 14.805 46.854
7 16.245 17.344 16.138 49.727 7 15.790 16.780 15.131 47.701
8 23.551 17.390 16.565 57.506 8 21.053 27.459 17.247 1:05.759
9 16.011 17.149 16.180 49.340

24  Chandler BURNS  (10th)
16  Kaleb BARHAM  (4th) 1 17.482 18.901 16.027 52.410

1 16.471 20.422 16.842 53.735 2 16.842 17.884 16.096 50.822
2 15.552 17.249 15.327 48.128 3 16.436 17.964 15.645 50.045
3 18.742 20.872 16.203 55.817 4 29.675 19.069 20.946 1:09.690
4 15.488 17.026 15.114 47.628 5 16.574 21.676 16.132 54.382
5 15.794 17.101 14.996 47.891 6 16.629 17.604 41.523 1:15.756
6 22.238 21.820 17.175 1:01.233 7 36.149 21.742 16.627 1:14.518
7 15.928 16.954 15.098 47.980 8 16.862 17.676 16.282 50.820
8 40.051 26.762 22.137 1:28.950

36  Jaxon HADLOW  (5th)
21  James BROWN  (13th) 1 15.785 17.576 15.577 48.938

1 22.035 22.409 16.916 1:01.360 2 15.170 17.316 15.416 47.902
2 17.058 18.565 16.790 52.413 3 24.596 20.286 15.684 1:00.566
3 17.165 18.633 16.869 52.667 4 15.302 16.940 15.568 47.810
4 22.040 21.586 16.884 1:00.510 5 46.949 18.984 16.663 1:22.596
5 16.653 18.430 16.865 51.948 6 19.043 21.044 17.187 57.274
6 22.839 19.858 16.871 59.568 7 15.130 17.098 15.453 47.681
7 16.430 18.397 16.551 51.378 8 15.094 24.065 17.830 56.989
8 21.983 22.797 17.754 1:02.534

38  Morgan FOGARTY  (6th)
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November 30

2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Non-seeded Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:09:35
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 15
Track: Good Printed at: 15:24

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
1 16.187 18.256 16.327 50.770 75  Caleb GOULLET  (12th)
2 15.961 18.652 15.391 50.004 1 17.914 18.986 16.616 53.516
3 15.735 17.595 15.500 48.830 2 17.140 18.650 16.221 52.011
4 15.652 17.222 15.245 48.119 3 16.868 19.194 16.675 52.737
5 21.936 18.781 15.456 56.173 4 17.062 18.477 16.097 51.636
6 16.036 17.140 15.781 48.957 5 20.891 22.493 16.944 1:00.328
7 16.359 17.597 15.551 49.507 6 16.806 18.802 16.105 51.713
8 17.182 17.519 15.428 50.129 7 16.995 21.322 25.336 1:03.653
9 15.978 17.943 15.560 49.481 8 16.750 18.269 16.090 51.109

9 17.218 18.472 16.691 52.381
43  Mackenzie O'BREE  (11th)

1 20.186 18.807 16.662 55.655 96  Kyle WEBSTER  (1st)
2 17.314 18.334 16.118 51.766 1 16.166 17.324 14.710 48.200
3 17.549 18.407 16.996 52.952 2 15.199 16.913 14.312 46.424
4 16.605 18.753 16.980 52.338 3 27.251 20.021 16.021 1:03.293
5 16.386 18.174 16.086 50.646 4 15.476 16.835 14.515 46.826
6 16.934 18.895 16.853 52.682 5 28.304 26.046 19.005 1:13.355
7 16.369 18.024 16.054 50.447 6 15.017 16.637 14.566 46.220
8 28.139 17.835 16.049 1:02.023 7 33.057 31.035 24.958 1:29.050
9 17.860 18.183 16.050 52.093 8 15.582 16.876 14.531 46.989

46  Hugh MCKAY  (7th) 100  Allister KENT  (15th)
1 16.440 19.342 16.297 52.079 1 7:32.596 22.087 18.967 8:13.650
2 16.125 18.312 15.668 50.105
3 15.999 17.612 15.208 48.819 188  Tomas RAVENHORST  (3rd)
4 15.870 17.431 15.457 48.758 1 15.744 19.644 16.639 52.027
5 38.830 18.926 16.119 1:13.875 2 14.938 17.092 15.048 47.078
6 15.893 18.681 15.766 50.340 3 15.124 17.226 15.103 47.453
7 15.879 17.554 15.218 48.651 4 15.111 17.236 15.011 47.358
8 16.135 17.527 15.256 48.918 5 15.716 17.340 15.138 48.194
9 15.786 17.370 15.270 48.426 6 15.100 17.447 15.157 47.704
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2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Non-seeded Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:09:35
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 15
Track: Good Printed at: 15:24

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
7 26.865 25.543 16.096 1:08.504 1 16.120 17.884 16.072 50.076
8 15.528 17.194 15.203 47.925 2 15.707 18.465 15.685 49.857
9 15.643 19.600 16.254 51.497 3 15.753 18.914 16.780 51.447

4 15.930 17.681 15.419 49.030
277  Jesse JONES  (14th) 5 22.889 19.965 17.976 1:00.830

1 19.190 20.173 17.350 56.713 6 16.281 18.574 15.346 50.201
2 18.044 20.412 20.714 59.170 7 16.005 17.425 15.288 48.718
3 25.770 20.894 20.587 1:07.251 8 32.185 20.499 15.586 1:08.270
4 26.520 29.739 33.289 1:29.548 9 15.912 17.371 15.243 48.526
5 18.399 20.441 17.577 56.417

754  Jayce COSFORD  (8th)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Non-seeded Qualifying

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:09:35
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 15
Track: Good Printed at: 15:24

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:20.920 36 Jaxon HADLOW Honda 48.938 1
1:43.918 22 Rhys BUDD Honda 48.264 1
1:49.902 96 Kyle WEBSTER Honda 48.200 1
2:08.822 36 Jaxon HADLOW Honda 47.902 2
2:14.261 188 Tomas RAVENHORST KTM 47.078 2
2:36.326 96 Kyle WEBSTER Honda 46.424 2
6:26.020 96 Kyle WEBSTER Honda 46.220 6

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:09:35
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 15
Track: Good Printed at: 15:24

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 T. RAVENHORST 14.938 K. WEBSTER 16.637 K. WEBSTER 14.312 K. WEBSTER 45.966 46.220
2 K. WEBSTER 15.017 R. BUDD 16.673 R. BUDD 14.805 R. BUDD 46.818 46.854
3 J. HADLOW 15.094 J. HADLOW 16.940 K. BARHAM 14.996 T. RAVENHO 47.041 47.078
4 R. BUDD 15.340 K. BARHAM 16.954 T. RAVENHORST 15.011 K. BARHAM 47.438 47.628
5 K. BARHAM 15.488 T. RAVENHORST 17.092 H. MCKAY 15.208 J. HADLOW 47.450 47.681
6 A. LARWOOD 15.505 A. LARWOOD 17.096 J. COSFORD 15.243 M. FOGARTY 48.037 48.119
7 M. FOGARTY 15.652 M. FOGARTY 17.140 M. FOGARTY 15.245 A. LARWOOD 48.146 48.884
8 J. COSFORD 15.707 H. MCKAY 17.370 J. HADLOW 15.416 J. COSFORD 48.321 48.526
9 H. MCKAY 15.786 J. COSFORD 17.371 A. LARWOOD 15.545 H. MCKAY 48.364 48.426
10 M. O'BREE 16.369 C. BURNS 17.604 C. BURNS 15.645 C. BURNS 49.685 50.045
11 J. BROWN 16.430 M. O'BREE 17.835 M. O'BREE 16.049 M. O'BREE 50.253 50.447
12 C. BURNS 16.436 C. GOULLET 18.269 C. GOULLET 16.090 C. GOULLET 51.109 51.109
13 C. GOULLET 16.750 J. BROWN 18.397 J. BROWN 16.551 J. BROWN 51.378 51.378
14 J. JONES 18.044 J. JONES 20.173 J. JONES 17.350 J. JONES 55.567 56.417
15 A. KENT 19.836 A. KENT 20.739 A. KENT 18.967 A. KENT 59.542 8:13.650

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SX 2
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 30/11/19 Printed at: 15:24

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q01  Q02  Lap  

1 71 Joshua OSBY / Raceline KTM Thor KTM 44.674 44.674
2 3 Chris BLOSE / Penrite Factory Honda Racing Team Honda 44.866 44.866
3 1 Jay WILSON / Yamalube Yamaha Racing Yamaha 45.469 45.469
4 18 Aaron TANTI / Serco Yamaha Yamaha 45.548 45.548
5 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG / Penrite Factory Honda Racing Team Honda 45.567 45.567
6 49 Jett LAWRENCE / Honda Genuine Parts Honda 45.680 45.680
7 96 Kyle WEBSTER / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 46.220 46.220
8 64 Dylan WILLS / Davey Motorsports KTM KTM 46.503 46.503
9 14 Geran STAPLETON Honda 46.605 46.605
10 457 Darian SANAYEI / Monster Energy Kawasaki 46.700 46.700
11 19 Bradley TAFT / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki 46.759 46.759
12 72 Regan DUFFY / Raceline KTM Thor KTM 46.801 46.801
13 22 Rhys BUDD / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 46.854 46.854
14 7 Connor TIERNEY / Serco Yamaha YAMAHA 46.878 46.878
15 188 Tomas RAVENHORST / Alpinestars KTM 47.078 47.078
16 16 Kaleb BARHAM / Mat Mladin - Mladin Racing Husqvarna 47.628 47.628
17 36 Jaxon HADLOW Honda 47.681 47.681
18 38 Morgan FOGARTY / Davey Motorsports / KTM Australia Ktm 48.119 48.119
19 35 Ricky LATIMER / TLR Yamaha 48.370 48.370
20 46 Hugh MCKAY / WBR Yamaha Yamaha 48.426 48.426
21 754 Jayce COSFORD / WBR Yamaha Yamaha 48.526 48.526
22 5 Alex LARWOOD / WBR Yamaha Yamaha 48.884 48.884
23 24 Chandler BURNS / Davey Motorsports KTM KTM 50.045 50.045
24 43 Mackenzie O'BREE / WBR Bulk Nutrients Yamaha Yamaha 50.447 50.447
25 75 Caleb GOULLET / Snapes Project Logistics Honda 51.109 51.109
26 21 James BROWN / Fox Yamaha 51.378 51.378
27 277 Jesse JONES Yamaha 56.417 56.417
28 100 Allister KENT / Rhys Evans Honda / Elite Honda. 8:13.650 8:13.650

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SX 2
Heat 1

PROVISIONAL GRID PICK
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:09:35
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 15
Track: Good Printed at: 15:24

Pos No Name Time  
1 3 Chris BLOSE 44.866
2 18 Aaron TANTI 45.548
3 49 Jett LAWRENCE 45.680
4 64 Dylan WILLS 46.503
5 457 Darian SANAYEI 46.700
6 72 Regan DUFFY 46.801
7 7 Connor TIERNEY 46.878
8 16 Kaleb BARHAM 47.628
9 38 Morgan FOGARTY 48.119
10 46 Hugh MCKAY 48.426
11 5 Alex LARWOOD 48.884
12 43 Mackenzie O'BREE 50.447
13 21 James BROWN 51.378
14 100 Allister KENT 8:13.650
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SX 2
Heat 2

PROVISIONAL GRID PICK
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 15:09:35
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 15
Track: Good Printed at: 15:24

Pos No Name Time  
1 71 Joshua OSBY 44.674
2 1 Jay WILSON 45.469
3 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG 45.567
4 96 Kyle WEBSTER 46.220
5 14 Geran STAPLETON 46.605
6 19 Bradley TAFT 46.759
7 22 Rhys BUDD 46.854
8 188 Tomas RAVENHORST 47.078
9 36 Jaxon HADLOW 47.681
10 35 Ricky LATIMER 48.370
11 754 Jayce COSFORD 48.526
12 24 Chandler BURNS 50.045
13 75 Caleb GOULLET 51.109
14 277 Jesse JONES 56.417


